**FORM PTO-1595** 1-31-92

09-07-2006



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08350.6677

	Director of the U.S. Patent an record the attached original
1	Name of conveying party(ies)

Please record the attached original a 103303304	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  a) Glenn Brian COX  b) Stephen Michael WILEY  c) Alan R. STOCKNER  d) Thomas Randall McCLURE  e) Xiaohui GONG  f) Qiang CHEN  g) Robert Lowell MILLER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): OLG 8715/11 25871
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	City: Peoria
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: IL Zip Code: 61629-6490
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: a) August 29, 2006 b) August 28, 2006 b) August 28, 2006 c) August 29, 2006 c) August 29, 2006 d) August 30, 2006	☐ Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed application: a) August 29, 2006; b) August 28, 2006; c) August 29, 2006 and g) August 28, 2006	together with a new application, the execution date of the ; d) August 30, 2006; e) August 28, 2006; f) August 28, 2006;
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
/2006 SSITHIB1 00000071 11513284	
:8021 40.00 <sup>OP</sup> Additional numbers attached?	│ ☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1
Name: Christopher P. Isaac	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	-
	7. Deposit Account No. <u>06-0916</u>
State: Zip: 20001	
State: Zip: 20001  8. Statement and signature.	
	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and structure.	•

**PATENT** REEL: 018259 FRAME: 0054

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6677 Client Ref. No. 06-677

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], have made an invention entitled:

## INJECTOR HAVING TANGENTIALLY ORIENTED PURGE LINE

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent on () (Serial No);		ed an application for United
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporati Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, II securing the entire right, title, and interest in and application for United States Letters Patent on the	to this invention in all countries throughout the	gnee), is desirous of e world, and in and to the
other good and valuable consideration the receipt sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and	hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unid interest in and to this invention, provisional acation, and all divisions, and continuations the con, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to cights to claim priority on the basis of this applied this invention in any foreign country and all lead all extensions, renewals, and reissues the rademarks of the United States and any officials described above, to issue all Letters Paten	dged, I, as Assignor, have to the Assignee, its lawful application Serial No. Preof, and all Letters Patent laim priority on the basis of cation, and all applications Letters Patent which may be ereof; and I hereby authorized of any foreign country
AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have th have not executed and will not execute any agree	e full right to convey the interest assigned by tement in conflict with this Assignment;	his Assignment, and I/We
Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called up necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this divisional, continuation, and reissue applications Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and any foreign country, it being understood that the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	pon to do so, execute and deliver any and all pinvention in said Assignee, its successors or a make all rightful oaths and generally do ever and enforce proper patent protection for this in any expense incident to the execution of suc	stify in any legal papers that may be assigns, execute all ything possible to aid avention in the United States
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here		
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Glenn Brian COX	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	O8 - 29 - Ob
ADDRESS 701 W. Deerbrook Drive, Peorla, IL 61615	-	CITIZENSHIP USA

Listing of inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof  $\,\boxtimes\, {\sf Yes}\, \,\square\,\, {\sf No}$ 

PATENT REEL: 018259 FRAME: 0055

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6677 Client Ref, No. 06-677

1. WITNESS NAME  The shun dichee! ( Wilt	es Kithen Michael Will	DATE 8/29/00
ADDRESS 120 Offawa CA E	ey Kitple Michaelus 447 Paria IL 61611	CITIZENSHIP USA
A MITAIR OR MANE	WITHER COMMITTEE	
2. WITNESS NAME SRIDHAR THANGASWAMY	WITNESS SIGNATURE	08 29 06
ADDRESS	1 8A. Peoria - 1L - 61614	CITIZENSHIP
7	,	
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR     Stephen Michael WILEY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE A COL	DATE 9,129/06
ADDRESS 120 Ottawa Court, East Peorla, IL 61611		ÇITIZENSHIP 'USA
1. WITNESS NAME Shu Zhang	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE / 28/06
ADDRESS 1008 N. Sevene Blud., Dunlap, :	11 615-25	CHIZENSHIP CHIZENSHIP
,		
	VALENCE C SCHARTINE 2 11	DATE 10 AL
2. WITNESS NAMES HAVE HAVE	WITNESS SCHATURE D. LURNA	VAH. BIRNO
ADDRESS MARTHACU HANNA  ADDRESS SI Chiberty Dr., East	Penia 11. 6/6/1	CITIZENSHIP
U		

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof 🖾 Yes 🗆 No

REEL: 018259 FRAME: 0056

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6677 Client Ref. No. 06-677

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Alan R. STOCKNER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE / 29/0 G
ADDRESS 15 Woodford Way, Mctamora, IL 61548		CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME TACK HAMAA	WITNESS SCHOTURE A. HANNA	DAJE9/29/06
611 Riberty Dr., East	of Pearia, 12 61611	CITIZENSHIP
0	, and the second	
2. WITNESS NAME OM H. Winn	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 9/05
ADDRESS (D) SOB () Chi	workill Dr.	CITIZENSHIP  USA
Peoria Il 6	1615	
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR Thomas Randall McCLURE	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 8/30/0(e
ADDRESS 1918 Fieldstone, Washington, IL 61571		CITIZENSHIP USA
	•	
1. WITNESS NAME Stacy Hanna	WITNESS STRANGER AND	DATE 8/30/06
BII Riberty Dr., Gast	Penia, 42 61611	CITIZENSHIP
0 ' '		
2. WITNESS NAME SRIDHAR THANGASWAMY	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 08 130 106
2. WITNESS NAME  SRIDHAR THANGASWAMY  ADDRESS  1508 W. Tiffany Ct. Apt	8A, Prona : 12 - 61614	CITIZENSHIP (NDIA
1 '	<del>-</del>	

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof № Yes 🔾 No

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.6677 Client Ref. No. 06-677

5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR XIaohui GONG	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE MA 63	DATE 08/28/06
ADDRESS 11008 N. Serene Boulevard, Dunlap, IL 61525		CITIZENSHIP PR CHINA
1. WITNESS NAME GAOUS HARRA	WITNESS SIGNATURE A HOURS	DATE 8/28/11/6
ADDRESS 1 G. GREWING M. Evest +	levia, 12 61611	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME Stephen Wiley	WITHESS SIGNATURE WITH	DATE / 2-8/06
120 Ottowa Ct. Egs	+ Peoris IL 61611	CITIZENSHIP
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		<u></u>
8. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR Qiang CHEN	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Quany Chen	DATE 08/28/06
8. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR Qiang CHEN ADDRESS 7150 N. Terra Vista Drive, Apt. 711, Peoria, IL 61614	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Quay Chen	DATE 08/28/06 CITIZENSHIP PR CHINA
ADDRESS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Quay Chen	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Quay Chen	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS 7150 N. Terra Vista Drive, Apt. 711, Peoria, IL 61614	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Quay Chen  WITNESSESSIGNATURE Hama	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS 7150 N. Terra Vista Drive, Apt. 711, Peoria, IL 61614	diag then	CITIZENSHIP PR CHINA
ADDRESS 7150 N. Terra Vista Drive, Apt. 711, Peoria, IL 61614  1. WITNESS NAMESHAW HANNA	diag then	CITIZENSHIP PR CHINA  DATE 8/13/06
ADDRESS 7150 N. Terra Vista Drive, Apt. 711, Peoria, IL 61614  1. WITNESS NAMESHAW HANNA	diag then	CITIZENSHIP PR CHINA  DATE 8/13/06
ADDRESS 7150 N. Terra Vista Drive, Apt. 711, Peoria, IL 61614  1. WITNESS NAME HANNA ADDRESS 6// Kibuty M	WITNESSESNATURE HARRA	DATE DISTOR
ADDRESS 7150 N. Terra Vista Drive, Apt. 711, Peoria, IL 61614  1. WITNESS NAME HOUR HORNA  ADDRESS 6// Liberty M Cast	WITNESSESNATURE HARRA	DATE DIBIOS

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof 

▼ Yes □ No

Page 4 of 4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018259 FRAME: 0058

7. FULL NAME OF SEVENTH ASSIGNOR Robert Lowell MILLER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Referred amount	DATE 28 Ana Ob
ADDRESS 730 S. Breckenridge Drive, Dunlap, IL 61525	<u>.</u>	CITIZENSHIP USA
1, WITNESS NAME STACKS HANNA	WITNESS SGRATURE A. HARNA	DATE 8/28/06
ADDRESS - AND A	+ Keria, IL 6/6/1	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME Kevin Kalkkainen	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE \$/28/00
ADDRESS 1318 Class Redy. Washington.	1C 61571	CITIZENSHIP USA

PATENT REEL: 018259 FRAME: 0059

**RECORDED: 08/31/2006**